
WINNERS

Best in Show BIS TOVERI TEPPO BY MARKKU (Masters)

Dog CC DCC TOVERI TEPPO BY MARKKU (Masters)

Bitch CC BCC YOIVO TAIA (Mansfield)

Reserve Dog CC / Reserve BIS RDCC CH / IR CH KUNNIAKAS LOOK NO FURTHER FOR WHITTIMERE (Greaves)

Reserve Bitch CC RBCC KEKKERUUSIN EMMA THROUGH TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Byrne & Cavill)

CLASSES ELIGIBLE FOR CHALLENGE CERTIFICATES

Puppy Dog (2,0) 1st YOIVO NEO (Moss)

2nd YOIVO OTTO (Mitchell)

Junior Dog (2,0) 1st SUKUNIMI SAMI (Sawers)

2nd SUKUNIMI OTTO (Hallett)

Novice Dog (0,0) No Entries

Post Graduate Dog (3,0) 1st YOIVO THEODORUS (Hallett)

2nd LUGH FROM INDIZAK (IMP RUS) (Thomas & Welch)

3rd TOVERI TYNNI (North)

Limit Dog (2,0) 1st TOVERI TEPPO BY MARKKU (Masters)

2nd TOVERI TYNNI (North)

Open Dog (4,0) 1st TOVERI TURO OF LELAPS (Knights & Stokes)

2nd VALOKKI VIHTORI VELI (Honisett)

3rd PUULATVA THE RED NORSEMAN AMONG INKIVAARI (Rolfe)

Res TOVERI TYNNI (North)

Special Beginners Dog (2,0) 1st SUKUNIMI SAMI (Sawers)

2nd LUGH FROM INDIZAK (IMP RUS) (Thomas & Welch)

Veteran Dog (3,1) 1st CH / IR CH KUNNIAKAS LOOK NO FURTHER FOR WHITTIMERE (Greaves)

2nd CH VALOKKI SOREN (Slater & Hardwick)

Special Vintage Veteran Dog (1,0) 1st ENKELINI SALAMA (Rolfe)

Results of:

Finnish Spitz Society - 36th Championship Show

held on Sunday 11th June 2017

Judge:  Miss Sue Finnett (Hyndsight) 
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Veteran Bitch (2.0) 1st VALOKKI TULIKKI (Slater & Hardwick)

2nd CH TOVERI PIKU FROM HAKOJEN (Thompson & Cavill)

Special Vintage Veteran Bitch (3,1) 1st VALOKKI AMALIA (Slater)

Puppy Bitch (1,0) 1st YOIVO TAIA (Mansfield)

Junior Bitch (3,0) 1st YOIVO TAIA (Mansfield)

2nd KEKKERUUSIN EMMA THROUGH TOVERI (IMP FIN) (Byrne & Cavill)

3rd ENKELINI TOIVOA (Rolfe)

Novice Bitch (2,0) 1st YOIVO TAIA (Mansfield)

2nd ENKELINI KUISKAUS (Morriss)

Post Graduate Bitch (1,0) 1st VALOKKI KASTEHELMI (Slater & Hack)

Limit Bitch (1,1) Absent

Open Bitch (4,0) 1st SUKUNIMI KYRI OF YOIVO (Mansfield)

2nd CH TOVERI TUULA (Thompson & Cavill)

3rd VALOKKI KUURA (Byard & Greer)

4th TOVERI TOSCA OF LELAPS (Knights & Stokes)

Special Beginners Bitch (0,0) No Entries

OTHER CLASSES

Brace (3,0) 1st Mr Hallett

2nd Mrs Slater & Mr Hardwick

3rd Miss AC Rolfe

Team (0,0) No entries

Griselda Price Progeny (0,0) No entries

John Blaber Memorial (3,1) 1st VALOKKI VIHTORI VELI (Honisett)

2nd VALOKKI KASTEHELMI (Slater & Hack)
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OTHER AWARDS

Best Puppy YOIVO TAIA (Mansfield)

Best Junior YOIVO TAIA (Mansfield)

Best Novice YOIVO TAIA (Mansfield)

Best Post Graduate VALOKKI KASTEHELMI (Slater & Hack)

Best Limit TOVERI TEPPO BY MARKKU (Masters)

Best Open Dog TOVERI TURO OF LELAPS (Knights & Stokes)

Best Open Bitch SUKUNIMI KYRI OF YOIVO (Mansfield)

Best Veteran CH / IR CH KUNNIAKAS LOOK NO FURTHER FOR WHITTIMERE (Greaves)

Best Opposite Sex Veteran VALOKKI TULIKKI (Slater & Hardwick)

Best Special Beginner SUKUNIMI SAMI (Sawers)

Best Junior Handler Ellen Hack

JUNIOR HANDLING CLASSES

Junior Handling 6-11 yrs (1,0) 1st Murphy Thompson

Junior Handling 12-16 yrs (1,0) 1st Ellen Hack

SPECIAL AWARD CLASSES Judge:  Mrs. Felicity Ash (Pihlaja)

Class A Special Junior Dog or Bitch (5,0)

1st YOIVO TAIA (Mansfield)

2nd ENKELINI KUISKAUS (Morriss)

3rd YOIVO OTTO (Mitchell)

Res ENKELINI TOIVOA (Rolfe)

VHC SUKUNIMI SAMI (Sawers)

Class B Special Open Dog or Bitch (9,0)

1st TOVERI TURO OF LELAPS (Knights & Stokes)

2nd VALOKKI KUURA (Byard & Greer)

3rd TOVERI TEPPO BY MARKKU (Masters)

Res SUKUNIMI KYRI OF YOIVO (Mansfield)

VHC TOVERI TOSCA OF LELAPS (Knights & Stokes)

Class C Special Veteran Dog or Bitch (4,0)

1st VALOKKI TULIKKI (Slater & Hardwick)

2nd ENKELINI SALAMA (Rolfe)

3rd VALOKKI AMALIA (Slater)

Res CH TOVERI PIKU FROM HAKOJEN (Thompson & Cavill)
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